U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 03/01) 102223 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	7 7 7 7
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 633 Folsom Street, 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94107 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Tother Release of Security Interest Execution Date: Aug. 27, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hauser Technical Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 555 Airport Blvd. City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80301
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1341396; 1354603; 1360960
	Additional number(s) at	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. William Reinsmith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 185 Asylum Street CityPlace I, 29th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 08-1388
_	Hartford CT 06103 City: State: Zip:	
		THIS SPACE
09/16/2002 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	Name of Person Signing	September 6, 2002 January Date
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 27th day of August, 2002 by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Wells Fargo") in favor of Hauser Technical Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (and all renewals thereof and all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, Trademark Applications, Patents and Patent Applications dated as of June 11, 1999, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 1999 at Reel 1926 Frame 0339.

This Release shall be binding upon Well Fargo's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name: Art Brokx

Title: VP

1345.268

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number	Date Registered
SHUSTER	1341396	6/11/85
S SHUSTER (STYLIZED)	1354603	8/13/85
S (STYLIZED)	1360960	9/17/85

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0838